2156593222

form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(155)
	Name: Pereg GmbH
Martin Pfeifer	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Porschestr. 12
Execution Date(s)6/30/2009 Assignment Merger Change of Name	City: Waldkraiburg
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GermanyZip: 84478
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ves X No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
* SPP	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
.29/338,483	
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Andrew B. Katz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Horsham	<u>- </u>
State:PA Zip: 19044	-
Phone Number: 215-659-3600	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 215-659-3222	Authorized User Name
Email Address: akatzeche nowkatz-com	
9. Signature:	7/21/2009
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Andrew B. Katz Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/21/2009 11:10 2156593222 CHERNOW KATZ LLC PAGE 03/05

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AND PATENT RIGHTS THERETO

WHEREAS, I, Martin Pfeifer ("Assignor"), residing at Porschestrasse 12, 84478 Waldkraiburg, Germany, and a citizen of Germany have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Ornamental Clip, and executed by me on June 30, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, Pereg GmbH (hereafter, together with any legal representatives, successors, and assigns, "the Assignee"), a foreign company, having a principal place of business at Porschestr. 12, 84478 Waldkraiburg, Germany wants to acquire the entire right and title to said design and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration in hand, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual Property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letter Patent of the United States which may be issued for said design in the name of the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the design covered thereby.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said design, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignce.

PATENT REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0503 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of June, 2009

(Name-Assignor)

30.06.03 Date

PEREG GRAH MHMAGING DIRECTOR

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0504